## 505412734 04/05/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5459524

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MARC D. DANIELS			03/28/2019	
WAYNE A. BUCHAR			03/28/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	۸тл			
Name:				
Street Address:		201 MERRITT 7		
Internal Address:		P.O. BOX 4505		
City:		NORWALK		
State/Country:		CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:		06851-1056		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 163		16370396		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
. ,		(215)751-1142		
		o the e-mail address first; if that is ur d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone:	<b>F</b>	(215) 567-2010		
		RWILSON@CRBCP.COM	LSON@CRBCP.COM	
Correspondent Name: CAES		CAESAR RIVISE, PC	ESAR RIVISE, PC	
Address Line 1: 1635		1635 MARKET STREET	5 MARKET STREET	
Address Line 2: 12TH		12TH FLOOR		
Address Line 4:		PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 191	103	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		X1005/20091	X1005/20091	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ELLIS B. RAMIREZ	ELLIS B. RAMIREZ	
SIGNATURE:		/Ellis B. Ramirez/	/Ellis B. Ramirez/	
DATE SIGNED:		04/05/2019	04/05/2019	
Fotal Attachments: 2				
Fotal Attachments: 2 source=X100520091ASS	SIGN#pa	ge1.tif		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled COMPOSITE-BASED ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING (CBAM) AUGMENTED REALITY ASSISTED SAND BLASTING

(the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"). which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith.

was first executed on

was filed on as Application Number

Claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). filed

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Marc D. DANIELS

Man A 128/19

Wayne A. BUCHAR	
VINITUATION CONTRACTOR CO CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONT	

## ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled COMPOSITE-BASED ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING (CBAM) AUGMENTED REALITY ASSISTED SAND BLASTING

(the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith,

was first executed on

was filed on as Application Number

Claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Marc D. DANIELS	
	DATE
Wayne A. BUCHAR Wayne Juden	- 3/28/2019
	DATE
	DATE

DATE

**RECORDED: 04/05/2019**